04/26/2017 504339961

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4386649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS CANTY	10/24/2016
JOHN DUNNE	10/19/2016
STEWART WRIGHT	10/18/2016
ERIC ULEVIK	10/13/2016
CHRIS DORRINGTON	10/13/2016
JACOB MOONEN	10/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED RESEARCH LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 9, 100 PACIFIC HIGHWAY
City:	NORTH SYDNEY, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15311503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GHKMEL62.001APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK ABUMERI
SIGNATURE:	/ Mark Abumeri /
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

PATENT REEL: 042156 FRAME: 0991 504339961

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_GHKMEL62-001APC#page1.tif source=Assignment_GHKMEL62-001APC#page2.tif source=Assignment_GHKMEL62-001APC#page3.tif

source=Assignment_GHKMEL62-001APC#page4.tif source=Assignment_GHKMEL62-001APC#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042156 FRAME: 0992 Int'l Application No.: PCT/AU2015/000304

Int'l Filing Date: May 22, 2015

Docket Number: Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Canty, residing in North Sydney, NSW, Australia; John Dunne, residing in Denver, Colorado, USA, Stewart Wright; residing in Uxbridge, Middlesex, United Kingdom; Eric Ulevik, residing in North Sydney, NSW, Australia; Chris Dorrington, residing in North Sydney, NSW, Australia and Jacob Moonen, residing in North Sydney, NSW, Australia, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to COMMUNICATIONS RECORDER SYSTEM (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified herein) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, **Integrated Research Limited**, an entity organized under the laws of Australia, with its place of business at **Level 9**, **100 Pacific Highway**, **North Sydney**, **NSW 2060**, **Australia** (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application (and do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its legal representative to add hereinafter U.S. Application No. ____15/311,503_ 15 November 2016 when known) and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto. and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions (including International Application No. PCT/AU2015/000304, filed on May 22, 2015 and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States (including Australian App. No. 2014901904, filed on May 22, 2014 and Australian App. No. 2014905201, filed on December 22, 2014), all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the

8249550_1 (GHMatters) P98929.PCT

Int'l Application No.: PCT/AU2015/000304 Int'l Filing Date: May 22, 2015			Docket	Number: Page 2 of 3
ASSIGNEE, its success protection for the Work	sors, legal representatives a in all countries.	and assigns, to	obtain and enforce p	oroper patent
Legal Name of invento	or: THOMAS CANTY		QuLy.	
Inventor Signature:	<u> </u>		Date:	2/16
	Witnessed by:	Wang Z		
	Witness Name (printed): 🔬	Anthony I	tavis Blant	······································
Legal Name of invento	or: JOHN DUNNE			
Inventor Signature:			Date:	
	Witnessed by:	·		
	Witness Name (printed):			
Legal Name of invento	or: STEWART WRIGHT			
Inventor Signature:			Date:	

	18/Marion Alman Carlantill			
Legal Name of invento	r: ERIC ULEVIK) .	. I .
Inventor Signature:		***************************************	Date:/3_//(1/18_
	Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	1	·
	Witness Name (printed):	Ernest	An-Yenny	

	Supplied to
AND REPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT	
	289
Witnesses Dr.	
Appenditure (PPP)	
Commission of Commission (Commission of Commission of Comm	
	Date of the latest and the latest an
System Supresident (System)	
Legal Assets of transmiss. STEVLART WEIGHT	
AND CONTRACT	999
Springer Name (1997)	
Large Name of American ESPC ULEVIA	
Process Constant	Cest
Witnesses by	
determination of the contract	

Int'l Application No.: PCT/AU2015/000304 Int'l Filing Date: May 22, 2015	Docket Number: Page 2 of 3
ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives protection for the Work in all countries.	and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent
Legal Name of inventor: THOMAS CANTY	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Legal Name of Inventor: JOHN DUNNE	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: STEWART WRIGHT	
Inventor Signature:	Date: 18/10/16
Witnessed by: Witness Name (printed):	
Legal Name of Inventor: ERIC ULEVIK	
Inventor Signature:	Date:

8245656_1 (DHMotters) P\$8928.PCT

Int'l Application No.: PCT/AU2015/000304

Int'l Filing Date: May 22, 2015

Docket Number: Page 3 of 3

Legal Name of inventor: CHRIS DORRINGTON

Inventor Signature:

_____ Date: ___

Witnessed by:

Witness Name (printed): Ernest An-Yeung

Legal Name of inventor: JACOB MOONEN

Inventor Signature:

Date: <u>13 - 10 - 20 16</u>

Witnessed by:

Witness Name (printed):

18386750 070814

8249550_1 (GHMatters) P06920.PCT

PATENT REEL: 042156 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 04/26/2017